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Court File No.: CV-24-00720567-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF RED LOBSTER MANAGEMENT LLC, 
RED LOBSTER HOSPITALITY LLC and RED LOBSTER CANADA, INC. 

APPLICATION OF RED LOBSTER MANAGEMENT LLC UNDER 
SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 

R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, AS AMENDED 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at June 14, 2024) 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5L 1A9 

Linc Rogers
Tel: 416-863-4168 
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com

Caitlin McIntyre
Tel: 416-863-4174 
Email: caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com

Jake Harris
Tel: 416-863-2523 
Email: jake.harris@blakes.com

Lawyers for the Applicant /  
Foreign Representative, 
Red Lobster Management LLC 

KING & SPALDING LLP
1180 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1600 
Atlanta, Georgia  30309 

Jeff Dutson
Tel: 404-572-2803 
Email: jdutson@kslaw.com

Brooke L. Bean
Tel: 404-572-4692 
Email: bbean@kslaw.com

Christopher Coleman
Tel: 404-572-2786 
Email: christopher.coleman@kslaw.com

US Counsel to the Applicant / 
Foreign Representative, 
Red Lobster Management LLC 
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FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, P.O. Box 20 
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2T6 

Stuart Brotman
Tel: 416-865-5419 
Email: sbrotman@fasken.com

Mitch Stephenson
Tel: 416-868-3502 
Email: mstephenson@fasken.com

Montana Licari
Tel: 416-868-3450 
Email: mlicari@fasken.com

Lawyers for the Information Officer, 
FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC.
TD South Tower 
79 Wellington Street West, Suite 2010, 
Toronto Dominion Centre, P.O. Box 104 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1G8 

Jeffrey Rosenberg
Tel: 416-649-8073 
Email: jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com

Hrvoje Muhek 
Tel: 416-649-8063 
Email: hrvoje.muhek@fticonsulting.com

Adsaran Vithiyananthan 
Tel: 416-649-8058 
Email: adsaran.vithiyananthan 

@fticonsulting.com

Information Officer

TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West, 30th Floor 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1N2 

Scott Bomhof
Tel: 416-865-7370 
Email: sbomhof@torys.com

Adam Slavens
Tel: 416-865-7333 
Email: aslavens@torys.com

Mike Noel
Tel: 416-865-7378 
Email: mnoel@torys.com

Lawyers for Fortress Credit Corporation as 
administrative agent

GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.
55 East Monroe Street 
Chicago, Illinois  60603-5792 

Randall L. Klein
Tel: 312-201-3974 
Email: randall.klein@goldbergkohn.com

Nicole Bruno
Tel: 312-201-3964 
Email: nicole.bruno@goldbergkohn.com

Lawyers for Wells Fargo Bank, National 
Association 

BRATTYS LLP 
7501 Keele Street 
Concord, Ontario  L4K 1Y2 

Daniel Botelho
Tel: 905-760-2600 
Email: dbotelho@bratty.com

Lawyers for 714 Yonge Street Inc.

CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP
65 Queen Street West, Suite 440 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2M5 

Linda Galessiere
Tel: 416-306-3827 
Email: lgalessiere@cglegal.ca

Lawyers for RioCan REIT
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CALEYWRAY
65 Queen Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2M5 

Micheil M. Russell
Tel: 416-775-4679 
Email: russellm@caleywray.com

Samir Silvestri
Tel: 416-775-4689 
Email: silvestris@caleywray.com

Lawyers for United Food and Commercial 
Workers Canada Local 1006A 

WEIRFOULDS LLP
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 4100 
P.O. Box 35, TD Bank Tower 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1B7 

Wojtek Jaskiewicz
Tel: 416-947-5094 
Email: wjaskiewicz@weirfoulds.com

Lawyers for Trinity Development Group Inc. 

Landlords1

FIMA DEVELOPMENT 
1 Greensboro Drive 
Rexdale, Ontario  M9W 1C8 

Vito Valela
Tel: 416-239-1671 
Email: valelav@mantellaandsons.ca

ZURICHA CAPITAL LTD. 
100 Canadian Road 
Toronto, Ontario M1R 4Z5 

Deborah Gourgy
Email: dgourgy@jsmcorporation.ca

LEIBCO REALTY LIMITED 
7398 Yonge Street – PH 8 
Thornhill, Ontario  L4J 8J2 

Email: hutchygoode@yahoo.ca

LO BROTHERS INVESTMENT CO. 
LTD. 
5 Glen Cameron Road, Unit 21 
Thornhill, Ontario  L3T 5W2 

Jenny Liu
Email: lobrothers2015@gmail.com

ATRIUM ON BAY PORTFOLIO INC. 
c/o Triovest Realty Advisors Inc.
40 University Avenue, Suite 1200 
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 1T1 

Bryon Breau 
Email: bbreau@triovest.com

Ginny McMinn
Email: gmcminn@triovest.com

Carrie Ashfield
Email: cashfield@triovest.com

DEVELOPMENTS WEST 
CORPORATION 
200 College Plaza 
8215 – 112 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta  T6G 2C8

Email: mail@westcorp.net

1 Section headings are for managing the Service List only.
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RHYL REALTY INC. 
3200 Dufferin Street, Suite 424 
Toronto, Ontario  M6A 2T3 

Email: rhyl@rogers.com

698000 ALBERTA LTD. 
c/o Riocan Yonge Eglinton Centre 
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 500 
P.O. Box 2386 
Toronto, Ontario  M4P 1E4 

Email: lhennessy@riocan.com

CAMWOOD CONSTRUCTION LTD. 
620 Wilson Avenue, Suite 330 
North York, Ontario  M3K 1Z3 

Barry Kaplan 
Tel: 416-633-1393 
Fax: 416-633-2754 
Email: barrykaplan18@gmail.com

714 YONGE STREET INC.
238 Hounslow Avenue 
Toronto, Ontario  M2N 2B6 

Mark Drake 
Tel: 416-937-1632 
Email: marksdrake@gmail.com

MKN GROUP
5 – 2800 Skymark Avenue 
Mississauga, Ontario  L4W 5A6 

Bashar Masad, Managing Owner
Tel: 416-639-1599 
Email: bashar.masad@mkn-group.com

Unions

UNITED FOOD AND COMMERCIAL 
WORKERS CANADA UNION, 
LOCAL 401 
14040 128 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5L 4M8 

Cheryl Watamaniuk, Union Labour 
Relations Officer 
Tel: 780-452-0362, ext. 1313 
Email: cwatamaniuk@ufcw401.ab.ca

Mark Wells, Legal Counsel 
Tel: 780-452-0362, ex. 1308 
Email: mwells@ufcw401.ab.ca

Linda Mariani, Northern Director 
Tel: 780-452-0362, ext. 1340 
Email: lmariani@ufcw401.ab.ca
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PPSA Registrants

ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT 
CANADA, INC. 
709 Milner Avenue 
Scarborough, Ontario  M1B 6B6 

Email: david.t.gray@efleets.com
e616wf@efleets.com

HOBART FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP 
CANADA 
105 Gordon Baker Road, Suite 801 
Toronto, Ontario  M2H 3P8

Email: sofia@canlegal.net

ITW CANADA INC. 
105 Gordon Baker Road, Suite 801 
Toronto, Ontario  M2H 3P8

Email: sofia@canlegal.net

Ministries / Government 

MINISTER OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, Ontario  L1H 8H5 

Insolvency Unit Email: 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 1T1

Attn: Intake Office Email: 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY 
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M5C 2W7 

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
(SASKATCHEWAN) 
2350 Albert Street 
Regina, Saskatchewan  S4P 4A6 

Email: sasktaxinfo@gov.sk.ca

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL (MANITOBA)
104 Legislative Building 
450 Broadway 
Winnipeg, Manitoba  R3C 0V8 

General Enquiries: 
Tel: 204-945-3744 
Email: mbtax@gov.mb.ca

Mark Stonyk 
Email: mark.stonyk@gov.mb.ca

Sam Thomson 
Email: samuel.thomson@gov.mb.ca

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE AND 
SOLICITOR GENERAL
Legal Services 
2nd Floor, Peace Hills Trust Tower 
10011 – 109 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta  T5J 3S8 

General Enquiries: 
Tel: 780-427-2711 
Fax: 780-427-2789 

Email: ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca
tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca
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Email Distribution List: 

linc.rogers@blakes.com; caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com; jake.harris@blakes.com; 
jdutson@kslaw.com; bbean@kslaw.com; christopher.coleman@kslaw.com; 
sbrotman@fasken.com; mstephenson@fasken.com; mlicari@fasken.com; 
jeffrey.rosenberg@fticonsulting.com; : hrvoje.muhek@fticonsulting.com; 
adsaran.vithiyananthan@fticonsulting.com; sbomhof@torys.com; aslavens@torys.com; 
mnoel@torys.com; randall.klein@goldbergkohn.com; nicole.bruno@goldbergkohn.com; 
dbotelho@bratty.com; lgalessiere@cglegal.ca; russellm@caleywray.com; 
silvestris@caleywray.com; wjaskiewicz@weirfoulds.com; valelav@mantellaandsons.ca; 
dgourgy@jsmcorporation.ca; hutchygoode@yahoo.ca; lobrothers2015@gmail.com; 
bbreau@triovest.com; gmcminn@triovest.com; cashfield@triovest.com; mail@westcorp.net; 
rhyl@rogers.com; lhennessy@riocan.com; barrykaplan18@gmail.com; marksdrake@gmail.com; 
bashar.masad@mkn-group.com; cwatamaniuk@ufcw401.ab.ca; mwells@ufcw401.ab.ca; 
lmariani@ufcw401.ab.ca; david.t.gray@efleets.com; e616wf@efleets.com; sofia@canlegal.net; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; osbservice-
bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; sasktaxinfo@gov.sk.ca; mbtax@gov.mb.ca; 
mark.stonyk@gov.mb.ca; samuel.thomson@gov.mb.ca; ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca; 
tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca;  


